

Nos. 14-CV-101 and 14-CV-126

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COURT OF APPEALS

COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE)	
INSTITUTE, et al.,)	On Appeal from the
)	Superior Court of the
Appellants,)	District of Columbia,
)	Civil Division
and)	No. 2012 CA 008263 B
)	
NATIONAL REVIEW, INC.)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
v.)	
)	
MICHAEL E. MANN,)	
)	
Appellee.)	

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE MARK STEYN
IN SUPPORT OF NEITHER PARTY

Michael J. Songer
(D.C. Bar No. 453727)
CROWELL & MORING
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20004
(202) 624-2500
Msonger@crowell.com

-and-

*Daniel J. Kornstein
KORNSTEIN VEISZ WEXLER &
POLLARD, LLP
(Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
757 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10017
(212) 418-8600
dkornstein@kvvmail.com

Amicus Curiae Mark Steyn brings this brief in support of neither affirmance or reversal, but instead in support of an expeditious ruling on this matter.

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
INTEREST OF <u>AMICUS CURIAE</u>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
I. THIS COURT SHOULD DECIDE THIS MATTER EXPEDITIOUSLY	5
II. DELAY IS PARTICULARLY DAMAGING TO THE DEFENDANTS HERE	11
III. EXPEDITIOUS RESOLUTION ALSO NECESSARY TO PROTECT NONPARTIES	13
CONCLUSION	14

Table of Authorities

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Beauharnais v. Illinois</u> , 343 U.S. 250 (1952)	2
<u>Blumenthal v. Drudge</u> , Civ. No. 97-1968, 2001 WL 587860 (D.D.C. Feb. 13, 2001)	11
<u>Bridges v. California</u> , 314 U.S. 252 (1941)	2
<u>Whitney v. California</u> , 274 U.S. 357 (1927)	14
<u>Wilcox v. Superior Court</u> , 33 Cal. Rptr. 2d 446 (1994)	12

Statutes and Other Authorities

D.C. Code Section 16-5501	3
Council of the District of Columbia, Committee on Public Safety and the Judiciary, Committee Report on Bill 18-893, "Anti-SLAPP Act of 2010," (Nov. 18, 2010) ("Report"), quoting testimony of Arthur B. Spitzer, Legal Director for the ACLU	4
Fred Pearce, <u>Climate change debate overheated after skeptic grasped 'hockey stick,'</u> Feb. 9, 2012, The Guardian, www.theguardian.com/environment/2010/feb/09/ hockey-stick-michael-mann-steve-mcintyre	8
George W. Pring, <u>SLAPPs: Strategic Lawsuits Against Public Participation</u> , Pace Env. L. Rev., Paper 132, 1 (1989)	5

Thomas Richard,
Professor Mann claims to win Nobel Prize;
Nobel Committee says he has not,
Oct. 26, 2012, Examiner.com,
<http://www.examiner.com/article/professor-mann-claims-to-win-nobel-prize-nobel-committee-says-he-has-not> 6

Nos. 14-CV-101 and 14-CV-126
